of shares in the Company by EDS Asia Pacific Holdings, EDS World Corporation (Far East) LLC and EDS World Corporation (Netherlands) LLC 
(“Outgoing Promoters”) to Marble II Pte. Ltd. (the “Current Promoter”), the Current Promoter had acquired the entire stake from the Outgoing 
Promoters on 1 September 2016, being 127,106,266 (one hundred twenty seven million, one hundred six thousand two hundred and sixty 
six) Equity Shares, representing 60.47% of the paid up Share Capital (“Change of Control”).Consequent to the Change of the Control, the 
Outgoing Promoters have ceased to (i) hold any shares in the Company, (ii) hold control of the Company, and (iii) be promoters of the Company.

[...]

In addition, further to the completion of acquisition of shares by the Current Promoter under the open offer (“Open Offer”) to the Public 
Shareholders, as per the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (“Regulations”), the Current Promoter had 
acquired 2,178 (Two thousand one hundred seventy eight) Equity Shares, from the Public Shareholders, under the Open Offer. 

The shareholding of the Current Promoter, post the acquisition and Open Offer, is 127,108,444 equity shares representing 60.47% of the paid 
up share capital of the Company.  

Further to the above, your Company forms part of Blackstone group of companies.